Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
1028092	17
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PMT Corporation
Deron J. Singer Jason P. Porter	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 6/18/2004: 7/15/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1500 Park Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Chanhassen
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 55317
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Anthony G. Eggink	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 3100 First National Bank	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Building Street Address: 332 Minnesota Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information
State: Minnesota Zip: 55101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 651-298-1171	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 651-222-6169	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Oken 6. Eart	August 2, 2004
Anthony G. Eggink Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	ot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0082 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DERON J. SINGER and JASON P. PORTER, citizens of the

United States of America, residing respectively at:

2137 Greenway Avenue Shakopee, Minnesota 55379

U.S.A.

and

1530 Orchard Beach Place

Mound, Minnesota 55364

U.S.A.;

have made an invention entitled:

TISSUE DISSECTING BOARD ASSEMBLY

and having filed an application for United States Letter Patent on or about 10/27/2003

Serial No. 10/694,368;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and

transfer unto PMT Corporation, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office

at 1500 Park Road, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317, its successors and assigns, our

entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to

any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any

and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others, and in

and to any and all Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, which have been or may be granted

thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other

or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements

PATENT

REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0083

thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid **PMT Corporation**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the aforesaid **PMT Corporation**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 6/18/200	7	Deven Siner
		DERON J. SINGER
State of Minnesota)	NNY M. EBERT
County of <u>Carver</u>) SS:)	Public-Minnesota

Before me personally appeared the above named **Deron J. Singer** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this <u>IS</u> day of ..., 2004.

otary Public

and,



Dated: 7/15/04

JASON P. PORTER

State of Minnesota

) SS:

County of Ransey

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

JULIE A. TODD

Notary Public-Minnesota
tay Commission Strices Jan 91, 2008

Notary Public

- 3 -